

Terms & Conditions

SHARE. INSPIRE. SAVE. FACEBOOK COMPETITION FEBRUARY - DECEMBER 2021

By entering the Coliban Water Share. Inspire. Save. Competition, you are agreeing to the following terms and conditions:

1. Standard terms

- 1.1 Entrants must be a representative from a school in the Coliban Water region.
- 1.2 Entrants must have a Facebook account.
- 1.3 Entrants must post a video or photos showing a water saving initiative at their school to be eligible to win three years membership to the Schools Water Efficiency Program.
- 1.4 Entrants must like the Share. Inspire. Save. Facebook page to be eligible to enter.

2. Who can enter

- 2.1 Subject to clause 2.2, entry is open to anybody who is a representative from a school in the Coliban Water region and posts a water saving initiative to the Share. Inspire. Save. Facebook page.
- 2.2 Employees and family members of Coliban Water and our private contract partners are not eligible to enter.

3. How to enter

- 3.1 The competition commences on 1 February 2021 at 8am AEDST and concludes 8 December 2021 at 5pm AEDST.
- 3.2 Judging will take place two business days after the end of the competition at the Coliban Water office, 37-45 Bridge Street Bendigo.

4. Prize

4.1 Prize is three years membership to the Schools Water Efficiency Program (SWEP). SWEP is a voluntary program open to every Victorian school. Water monitoring requires a three-year commitment by schools and there are no upfront costs to the school; however the total program costs for participating is \$300 (ex GST) over the three years, payable by instalments of \$150 (ex GST) in each of the second and third years.

5. How to win

- 5.1 Shoot a video or take photos explaining a water saving initiative at a school in the Coliban Water region.
- 5.2 Post your video or photos to the Share. Inspire. Save. Facebook page.
- 5.3 Winner will be chose by a panel of Coliban Water staff
- 5.4 The competition is open for four school terms from February 2021 to December 2021 with a winner chosen by a panel of Coliban Water staff at the end of each term.

5.5

	Open	End	Winner Chosen
1	Monday 1 February 2021	Thursday 1 April 2021	Tuesday 6 April 2021
2	Monday 19 April 2021	Friday 25 June 2021	Monday 28 June 2021
3	Monday 12 July 2021	Friday 17 September 2021	Monday 20 September 2021
4	Monday 4 October 2021	Wednesday 8 December 2021	Thursday 9 December 2021

- 5.6 The winner will be notified by direct message through Facebook.
- 5.7 The winner's post will be shared on the Coliban Water Facebook page.
- 5.8 The SWEP membership for three years will be paid by Coliban Water direct to SWEP.
- 5.9 If the school is already a member of SWEP, Coliban Water will pay the renewal costs once the school's current membership has expired.
- 5.10 Coliban Water's decision is final and will not enter into any correspondence regarding the result.

6. No liability

6.1 In the case of the intervention of any outside act, agent or event which prevents or significantly hinders Coliban Water's ability to proceed with the competition on the dates and in the manner



Terms & Conditions

SHARE. INSPIRE. SAVE. FACEBOOK COMPETITION FEBRUARY - DECEMBER 2021

- described in these terms and conditions, Coliban Water may in its absolute discretion cancel the competition and recommence it from the start on the same conditions.
- 6.2 Coliban Water will take no responsibility for prizes that cannot be claimed. No monetary equivalent will be offered.
- 6.3 Coliban Water assumes no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission; a communication line failure, unauthorised access, or alteration of, entries, and reserves the right to take any action that may be available.
- 6.4 If for any reason this competition is not capable of running as planned, including infection by computer virus, tampering, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of Coliban Water which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this competition, Coliban Water reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process, take any action that may be available, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition.

7. Coliban Water details

7.1 Coliban Water is the promoter of this competition. 37-45 Bridge Street, Bendigo VIC 3552. Email communications@coliban.com.au Phone 1300 363 200